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29th March 2016

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST: ref/OMERB’s/OME/03-01/2016

Thank you for your email of 1st March 2016 where you requested the following information:

1a.	Approximately how many members of staff do you have? 32

1b.	Approximately how many contractors have routine access to your
information? 
All OME information published by the secretariats within OME can be accessed via the website. 

2a.	Do you have an information security incident/event reporting
policy/guidance/management document(s) that includes categorisation/classification of such incidents?

OME complies with all relevant BIS requirements in respect of financial and other processes, including data protection and security. Policy, guidance and management would be provided by the Dept of Business Innovation and Skills (BIS)

2b.	Can you provide me with a copy of the latest version of these
document(s)? The Dept. of Business Innovation and skills (BIS) will need to provide you with copies of any publications relating to your request

3a.	Do you know how many data protection incidents your organisation has
had since April 2011? (Incidents reported to the Information Commissioners Office (ICO) as a Data Protection Act (DPA) breach)
Answer:	Yes, No, Only since (date): None

3b. 	How many breaches occurred for each Financial Year the figures are
available for?
Answer FY11-12: None  FY12-13: None   FY13-14: None   FY14-15:  None
	
4a.	Do you know how many other information security incidents your
organisation has had since April 2011? (A breach resulting in the loss of organisational information other than an incident reported to the ICO, eg compromise of sensitive contracts or encryption by malware. )
Answer:	Yes, No, Only since (date): None

4b.	How many incidents occurred for each Financial Year the figures are
available for? 
Answer FY11-12:   FY12-13:   FY13-14:  FY14-15:  None
	
5a.	Do you know how many information security events/anomaly your
organisation has had since April 2011? (Events where information loss did not occur but resources were assigned to investigate or recover, eg nuisance malware or locating misfiled documents.) We have had no such incidents 
Answer:	Yes, No, Only since (date): None

5b.	How many events occurred for each Financial Year the figures are
available for? N/A
Answer FY11-12:   FY12-13:   FY13-14:  FY14-15:  None

6a.	Do you know how many information security near misses your
organisation has had since April 2011? (Problems reported to the information security teams that indicate a possible technical, administrative or procedural issue.) None 
Answer:	Yes, No, Only since (date): N/A	
6b.	How many near-misses occurred for each Financial Year the figures
are available for? None
Answer FY11-12:   FY12-13:   FY13-14:  FY14-15:   N/A

If the specific answers to 4, 5 and 6 are not readily available, I am content for these questions to be modified/replaced with similar questions that are derived from your organisations categorisation/classification system within the documents requested in question 2.  I would need to first make an FoI request for question 2 in order to frame suitable questions 4, 5 and 6, then make a second request.  Similarly calendar year can replace financial year.  Please state in the reply if this option has been
implemented.   My preferred format to receive this information is
electronically, but if that is not possible I will be willing to accept hard copy.  I would be grateful if you could include my reference
Ref: 809522.

Due to the nature of the information that you are seeking, your request may be more appropriately addressed to the Department for Business, Innovation & skills who provide policies on Data protection and IT security. 
If you have not already done so you may wish to write to:
Information Rights Unit, 
Department for Business, Innovation & Skills, 
1 Victoria Street, 
London, SW1H 0ET 

Or you can email foi.requests@bis.gsi.gov.uk.


Please note that this response covers the requests you made individually to the review body secretariat’s listed below including the request you sent to the Ministry of Defence (re: AFPRB 8010240) on the 11th March. 

NHS pay review Body
Senior salaries pay review body
School teachers' pay review body
Prison service pay review body
Doctors' & Dentists' Remuneration body
Armed Forces Pay review Body (801024)


Appeals Procedure
If you are unhappy with the way the Office of Manpower Economics has handled your request you may ask for an internal review. You should contact me at the Office of Manpower Economics if you wish to complain.
If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:
            Information Commissioner’s Office 
            Wycliffe House 
            Water Lane
            Wilmslow
            Cheshire
            SK9 5AF

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner’s Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF

Yours sincerely,
[image: ]
Steven Mokogwu
FOI Officer
Fleet Bank House
2-6 Salisbury Square
London EC4 8JX
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